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Contacts for Neighboring Jurisdictions 
(Counties/Cities) 

Fairfax County, Virginia 
www.fairfaxcounty.gov 

Bryan Hill ,         County Executive 
12000 Government Center Parkway, 
Suite 552 
Fairfax, VA 22035-0001 
Email: CoExec@fairfaxcounty.gov  
Phone (Main): 703-324-2531 
Fax: 703-324-3956 

Barbara Byron, Director
Department of Planning & Development 

12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 730
Fairfax, VA 22035-5507 
Phone (Main): 703-324-1380
Fax: 703-653-9447 

Prince William County, Virginia 
www.pwcgov.org 

 Christopher E. Martino, 
County Executive 
James J. McCoart Administration Building 
1 County Complex Court 
Prince William, VA 22192-9201 
Phone (Main): 1-703-792-6600 
Fax: 1-703-792-4225 

Rebecca Horner, Planning Director 
Development Services Building 
5 County Complex Court Suite 210 
Prince William, VA 22192-9204 

Email: planning@pwcgov.org 
Phone (Main): 1-703-792-6830 
Fax: 1-703-792-4401 

Clarke County, Virginia 
www.clarkecounty.gov 

David Ash, County Administrator 
101 Chalmers Court Suite B 
Berryville, VA 22611-1387 

Email: dash@clarkecounty.gov 
Phone (Main): 1-540-955-5100 
Fax: 1-540-955-4002 

Brandon Stidham, Planning Director 
101 Chalmers Court Suite B 
Berryville, VA 22611-1387 

Email: bstidham@clarkecounty.gov 
Phone:  1-540-955-5130 
Fax: 1-540-955-5180 

Fauquier County, Virginia 
www.fauquiercounty.gov 

Paul McCulla, County Administrator 
10 Hotel Street, Suite 204 
Warrenton, VA 20186-3208 

Email: paul.mcculla@fauquiercounty.gov 
Phone (Main): 1-540-422-8001 
Fax: 1-540-422-8022 

Holly Meade, Community Development Director 
29 Ashby Street, Suite 310 
Warrenton, VA 20186-3202 

Email: holly.meade@fauquiercounty.gov 
Phone (Main): 1-540-422-8200 
Fax:       1-540-422-8231

Jefferson County, West Virginia 
www.jeffersoncountywv.org 

Stephanie Grove, County Administrator 
PO Box 250 
Charles Town, WV 25414-0250 

Email: sgrove@jeffersoncountywv.org 
Phone (Main): 1-304-728-3284 Fax: 
1-304-725-7916

Jennifer Brockman, Planning & Zoning Director
PO Box 716 
Charles Town, WV 25414-0716 

Email: planningdepartment@jeffersoncountywv.org 
Phone (Main): 1-304-728-3228 
Fax: 1-304-728-8126 
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City of Fairfax, Virginia 
www.fairfaxva.gov 

Robert Stalzer, City Manager
City Hall Room 316 
10455 Armstrong Street 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3600 

Email: robert.sisson@fairfaxva.gov Phone 
(Main): 703-385-7850 Fax: 
703-385-7811

Brooke Hardin, Community Development & 
Planning Director
City Hall Annex Room 207 
10455 Armstrong Street 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3600 

Email: Brooke.Hardin@fairfaxva.gov Phone 
(Main): 703-385-7820 
Fax: 703-385-7824 

Montgomery County, Maryland 
www.montgomerycountymd.gov 

Marc Elrich, County Executive 
Executive Office Building 

101 Monroe Street, 2nd Floor
Rockville, MD 20850-2503 

Email: ocemail@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Phone (Main): 1-240-777-0311 
Fax: 1-240-777-2517 

Andrew Kleine, Chief Administrative Officer 
Executive Office Building 

101 Monroe Street, 2nd Floor
Rockville, MD 20850-2503 

Phone (Main): 1-240-777-0311 
Fax: 1-240-777-2517 

Montgomery County, Maryland-M-NCPPC 
www.mncppc.org 

Maryland National Capital 
Park & Planning Commission (M-NCPPC) 

www.montgomeryplanningboard.org 

Montgomery County 
Department of Planning 

www.montgomeryplanning.org 
Casey Anderson, Chair, Planning Board 
M-NCPPC
8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3716

Email: mcp-chair@mncppc-mc.org 
Phone (Main): 1-301-495-4605 
Fax: 1-301-495-1320 

Gwen Wright, Planning Director 
Montgomery County Planning Department 
8787 Georgia Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3716 

Email: MCP-cr@@mncppc-mc.org 
Phone (Main): 1-301-495-4500 
Fax: 1-301-495-1310 

Frederick County, Maryland 
www.frederickcountymd.gov 

Jan Gardner, County Executive 
Winchester Hall 
12 East Church Street 
Frederick, MD 21701-5402 

Email: jgardner@frederickcountymd.gov 
Phone (Main): 1-301-600-1100 
Fax: 1-301-600-1050 

Steven Horn, Planning & Permitting Director
30 North Market Street 
Frederick, MD 21701-5420 

Email:   shorn@frederickcountymd.gov 
Phone: (Main):  1-301-600-1144 
Fax: 1-301-694-2054 

Washington County, Maryland 
www.washco-md.net 

Rob Slocum, County Administrator 
100 W. Washington Street, #226 
Hagerstown, MD 21740-4735 
Email: rslocum@washco-md.net 
Phone (Main): 1-240-313-2203 
Fax: 1-240-313-2201 

Stephen Goodrich, Planning & Zoning Director
County Administrative Annex 
100 W. Washington Street, #2600
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
Email: sgoodrich@washco-md.net 
Phone: (Main):  1-240-313-2430 
Fax: 1-240-313-2431 
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Contacts for Neighboring Towns 
Purcellville 

www.purcellvilleva.gov 
Town of Purcellville 
221 South Nursery Avenue 
Purcellville, VA 20132-3204 

Mayor: Kwasi Fraser 
Email: kfraser@purcellvilleva.gov 
Phone (Main):  540-338-2304 
Fax: 540-338-6205 

David Mekarksi, Town Manager 
Email: dmekarski@purcellvilleva.gov 
Phone: 540-338-7421 

Patrick Sullivan, Community Development Director
Email:  psullivan@ purcellvilleva.gov 
Phone: 540-338-2304 

Round Hill 
www.roundhillva.org 

Town of Round Hill 
PO Box 36 
Round Hill, VA 20142-0036 
Mayor: Scott T. Ramsey
Email: sramsey@roundhillva.org 
Phone: 540-338-7878 

Melissa Hynes, Town Administrator 
Lauren Runyan, Town Planner/Zoning Administrator 
Email:  mhynes@roundhillva.org 

Phone (Main):  540-338-7878 
Fax: 540-338-1680 

Leesburg 
www.leesburgva.gov 

Town of Leesburg 
25 West Market Street 
Leesburg, VA 20176 
Mayor: Kelly Burk 
Email: kburk@leesburgva.gov 
Phone (Main):  703-777-2420 
Fax: 703-771-2727 

Kaj Dentler, Town Manager 
Email: kdentler@leesburgva.gov 
Phone: 703-771-2700 
Susan Berry Hill, Planning & Zoning Director 
Email: sberryhill@leesburgva.gov 
Phone: 703-771-2770 
Fax: 703-771-2724 

Hamilton 
www.town.hamilton.va.us 

Town of Hamilton 
PO Box 130 
Hamilton, VA 20159-0130 
Mayor: David R. Simpson 
Email: hamilton.va@comcast.net 
Phone: 540-338-2811 

Martha Mason Semmes, Zoning Administrator 

Email: hamiltonzoning@gmail.com 
Phone: 540-442-0598 

Hillsboro 
Town of Hillsboro 
36966 Charles Town Pike 
Hillsboro, VA 20132-2782 

Mayor: Roger Vance 

Email: rogerlvance@gmail.com 
Phone (Main):  540-668-6966 
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Middleburg 
www.middleburg.org 

Town of Middleburg 
PO Box 187 
Middleburg, VA 20118-0187 

Mayor: Bridge Littleton 
Email: blittleton@townofmiddleburg.org 
Phone (Main):  540-687-5152 
Fax: 540-687-3804 

Danny Davis, Town Administrator 
Email:  ddavis@townofmiddleburg.org 

townadmin@townofmiddleburg.org 
William Moore, Deputy Town Administrator
Email:  townplanner@townofmiddleburg.gov 

Phone (Main):  540-687-5152 
Fax: 540-687-3804 

Lovettsville 
www.lovettsvilleva.gov 

Town of Lovettsville 
PO Box 209 
Lovettsville, VA 20180-0209 
Mayor: Nate Fontaine
Email: nfontaine@lovettsvilleva.gov 
Phone (Main):  540-822-5788 
Fax: same as phone (switches to fax) 

Robert Ritter, Town Manager 
Email:  rritter@lovettsvilleva.gov

townmanager@lovettsvilleva.gov
Joshua Bateman, Planner Director / Zoning Administrator 
Email:  jbateman@lovettsvilleva.gov 
Phone (Main):  540-822-5788 
Fax: same as phone (switches to fax) 

Herndon 
www.herndon-va.gov 

Town of Herndon 
777 Lynn St., Ste 114 
Herndon, VA 20170-4602 

Mayor: Lisa Merkel 
Email: mayor.lisa@herndon-va.gov 
Phone: 703-435-6805 
Fax: 703-787-7325 

Bill Ashton, Town Manager 
Email: town.manager@herndon-va.gov 
Phone:  703-787-7368 

Elizabeth Gilleran, Director of Community 
Development 
Email:  lisa.gilleran@herndon-va.gov 

Address for Mr. Ashton and Ms. Gilleran: 
777 Lynn St, Herndon VA 20170-4602 

Phone (Main):  703-787-7380 
Fax: 703-481-5280 
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